SECTION 3: The Village Administrator of the Village of Willowbrook be and is hereby 

authorized and directed to execute, on behalf of the Village, a purchase order with High Star Traffic 

for various traffic control signage at a total cost not to exceed Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty-

Four and 45/100ths Dollars ($2,444.45), which purchases are hereby approved.  A copy of said 

purchase order is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof.  

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

SECTION 4: The Village Administrator of the Village of Willowbrook be and is hereby